Government Funding Awarded to City of Brampton 2019-2022

FUNDING PROGRAM

Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP)
Public Transit Stream
Community Culture Recreation Stream
Covid-19 Resiliency Stream
Green Inclusive Community Building Fund (GICB)
Disaster Mitigation and Adaptation Fund (DMAF)
Natural Resources Canada
Zero-Emission Vehicle Infrastructure Program
2 Billion Trees
E-Bus Pan-Canadian Battery Electric Bus Demon and Integration Trial
Employment and Social Development
Canada Summer Jobs
Canadian Heritage
Celebrate Canada
Global Affairs
CanExport
FedDev ON
My Main Street - Community Activator and Local Bus Accelerator
Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM)

Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility
Seniors Community Grant & Seniors Active Living Centre
Municipal Affairs and Housing
Audit and Accountability Fund
Streamline Development Fund
Ministry for Infrastructure
Strategic Priorities Infrastructure Fund (SPIF)
Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport
After School Program
Arts and Culture
Ontario Trillium Foundation (OTF)
Community Building Fund - Capital stream
Ontario Business Improvement Area Association (OBIAA)
Digital Main Street

FEDERAL

Green Municipal Fund $194,200
PROVINCIAL

2019-2022
Application-Based
Approved Funding

$343,988,103
$6,182,005
$6,265,185
$15,743,000
$38,852,397

$1,720,000
$1,280,000
$11,152,412
$640,077
$220,500]

$75,232

$406,400

$917,458

$814,080
$1,000,000

$18,794,479

$324,000|
$150,000

$182,000

$250,000)




Note this list is not exhaustive — excludes funding awarded but not public and lower
denominations.



