## **Government Funding Awarded to City of Brampton 2019-2022**

FUNDING PROGRAM	2019-2022 Application-Based	
I ONDING I ROOKAW	Approved Funding	
FEDERAL	11	
Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP)		
Public Transit Stream	\$343,988,103	
Community Culture Recreation Stream	\$6,182,005	
Covid-19 Resiliency Stream	\$6,265,185	
Green Inclusive Community Building Fund (GICB)	\$15,743,000	
Disaster Mitigation and Adaptation Fund (DMAF)	\$38,852,397	
Natural Resources Canada		
Zero-Emission Vehicle Infrastructure Program	\$1,720,000	
2 Billion Trees	\$1,280,000	
E-Bus Pan-Canadian Battery Electric Bus Demon and Integration Trial	\$11,152,412	
Employment and Social Development		
Canada Summer Jobs	\$640,077	
Canadian Heritage		
Celebrate Canada	\$220,500	
Global Affairs		
CanExport	\$75,232	
FedDev ON		
My Main Street - Community Activator and Local Bus Accelerator	\$406,400	
Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM)		
Green Municipal Fund	\$194,200	
PROVINCIAL		
Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility		
Seniors Community Grant & Seniors Active Living Centre	\$917,458	
Municipal Affairs and Housing		
Audit and Accountability Fund	\$814,080	
Streamline Development Fund	\$1,000,000	
Ministry for Infrastructure		
Strategic Priorities Infrastructure Fund (SPIF)	\$18,794,479	
Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport		
After School Program	\$324,000	
Arts and Culture	\$150,000	
Ontario Trillium Foundation (OTF)		
Community Building Fund - Capital stream	\$182,000	
Ontario Business Improvement Area Association (OBIAA)		
Digital Main Street	\$250,000	

Note this list is not ex denominations.	haustive – exclude	es funding awarde	d but not public a	and lower